
Half Marathon

Male Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 213 STEVEN WAITE 01:15:10.10 Runner Fresno, CA 5:44/M 10.5mph 1 29

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 126 TRISHA KVIEN 01:42:17.01 Runner Fresno, CA 7:48/M 7.7mph 16 36

Top 100 Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 213 STEVEN WAITE 01:15:10.10 Runner Fresno, CA 5:44/M 10.5mph 1 29

2 127 JUSTIN HARRIS 01:21:17.36 Runner Visalia, CA 6:12/M 9.7mph 2 43

3 64 CSABA TOTH 01:22:28.10 Runner Fresno, CA 6:18/M 9.5mph 3 42

4 270 LUIS RUIZ 01:23:45.01 Runner Visalia, CA 6:24/M 9.4mph 4 39

5 194 MARTIN MUNGUIA JR. 01:23:51.41 Runner Riverdale, CA 6:24/M 9.4mph 5 26

6 431 RUSSELL ZELAZO 01:24:20.68 Runner Mariposa, CA 6:26/M 9.3mph 6 20

7 28 RAFAEL HURTADO 01:28:34.54 Runner Lindsay, CA 6:46/M 8.9mph 7 18

8 55 DICKY MULYANA 01:35:41.86 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:18/M 8.2mph 8 40

9 454 DOUGLAS N AVELAR 01:37:49.00 Runner Exeter, CA 7:28/M 8.0mph 9 25

10 314 PATRICK MARINO 01:38:30.36 Runner Clovis, CA 7:31/M 8.0mph 10 48

11 11 BEN RICH 01:39:39.77 Runner Visalia, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 11 33

12 412 DJ ZELAZO 01:39:56.58 Runner Mariposa, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 12 43

13 220 MICHAEL SCHOMMER 01:40:24.44 Runner Visalia, CA 7:40/M 7.8mph 13 35

14 242 BENJAMIN BITTICK 01:40:59.03 Runner Tulare, CA 7:43/M 7.8mph 14 40

15 17 JOSE A MARTINEZ 01:41:01.99 Runner Woodlake, CA 7:43/M 7.8mph 15 34

16 644 DAVID DIAZ 01:42:42.90 Runner Mc Farland, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 17 50

17 131 VICENTE ROJAS 01:42:48.83 Runner Corcoran, CA 7:51/M 7.6mph 18 38

18 167 NATE NAGATANI 01:43:38.11 Runner Hanford, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 19 43

19 631 AL MARTINEZ 01:45:30.68 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:03/M 7.5mph 21 45

20 359 JEFF PONCI 01:45:48.75 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 22 40

21 117 DANIEL RUIZ 01:47:31.47 Runner Clovis, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 25 33

22 173 JUSTIN RACKERBY 01:50:25.50 Runner Clovis, CA 8:26/M 7.1mph 28 32

23 429 TOMMY LEE 01:51:38.43 Runner Hanford, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 30 48

24 318 DAVID RIVAS 01:51:52.85 Runner Prather, CA 8:32/M 7.0mph 31 42

25 408 NOAH SARR 01:54:36.12 Runner Exeter, CA 8:45/M 6.9mph 34 30

26 251 ROB OSAK 01:55:05.42 Runner Visalia, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 36 37

27 151 JERRY BEAIR 01:56:23.62 Runner Tulare, CA 8:53/M 6.8mph 38 50

28 110 JUSTIN WITT 01:57:01.02 Runner Terra Bella, CA 8:56/M 6.7mph 39 34

29 101 ANTHONY VAGLE 01:57:28.21 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 40 32

30 230 HECTOR SAHAGUN 01:58:43.14 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 44 50

31 252 FRANK GARCIA 01:59:05.90 Runner Exeter, CA 9:05/M 6.6mph 46 37

32 453 CHRIS FONTES 01:59:58.98 Runner Visalia, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 50 41

33 609 GARY CROUCHER 02:00:33.96 Runner Alma, KS 9:12/M 6.5mph 52 48

34 7 JOHN CLARKE 02:02:39.74 Runner Fresno, CA 9:22/M 6.4mph 56 46

35 294 AGUSTINE FIGUEROA 02:02:43.52 Runner Wasco, CA 9:22/M 6.4mph 57 29

36 78 MICHAEL HUBBELL 02:03:59.34 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 64 60

37 324 MARK SPENCER 02:04:51.35 Runner Fish Camp, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 66 59

38 354 NEY OLIVEIRA 02:05:25.58 Runner Mill Valley, CA 9:34/M 6.3mph 68 49

39 458 GARRET FONTES 02:06:33.49 Runner 9:40/M 6.2mph 69 37

40 103 FRANCIS CUNANAN 02:07:15.00 Runner Porterville, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 71 51

41 27 ALEX LOPEZ 02:07:44.29 Runner Exeter, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 74 28

42 277 RAMON MEDINA 02:08:45.54 Runner Clovis, CA 9:50/M 6.1mph 77 48

43 211 FRANCISCO BERNAL 02:09:08.55 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:51/M 6.1mph 78 45

44 381 RUDY MONTOYA 02:10:13.94 Runner Fresno, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 79 51

45 3 DAVID HOSLER 02:10:19.65 Runner Kingsburg, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 80 57

46 275 CRISTIAN DE HORTA 02:10:45.47 Runner Oxnard, CA 9:59/M 6.0mph 83 30

47 643 ADAM CLARK 02:10:52.57 Runner Exeter, CA 9:59/M 6.0mph 85 49

48 85 BRIAN FOSTER 02:10:58.49 Runner Fresno, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 86 47

49 133 ALFREDO ESPARZA 02:11:00.16 Runner Shafter, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 87 34
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Half Marathon

Top 100 Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

50 77 CECIL SCOTT 02:13:56.11 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 92 46

51 75 JIM MEYERHOFER 02:14:00.07 Runner San Clemente, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 93 55

52 457 CHRISTOPHER
LIGUORI

02:15:24.32 Runner Visalia, CA 10:20/M 5.8mph 95 39

53 241 JOHN HESS 02:18:03.01 Runner Hanford, CA 10:32/M 5.7mph 98 36

54 623 KUMAR
PARAMESWARAN

02:18:37.62 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 99 45

55 308 CHRISTOPHER
FERGUSON

02:20:00.34 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 101 42

56 266 DARREL ULRICH 02:21:33.77 Runner El Dorado Hills, CA 10:48/M 5.6mph 105 48

57 177 ARIEL LOPEZ 02:22:10.19 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 108 45

58 410 BRAD CASTILLO 02:24:19.32 Runner Fresno, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 114 63

59 204 DANIEL MARTINEZ 02:24:22.54 Runner Wasco, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 115 39

60 440 KELVIN GUMBS 02:27:16.65 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 122 38

61 328 BRENT CEDERQUIST 02:27:20.48 Runner Clovis, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 124 46

62 603 MIKE QUILL 02:29:39.12 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 126 64

63 360 CHRIS GOSVENER 02:31:18.26 Runner Tulare, CA 11:33/M 5.2mph 128 27

64 395 HASELY CLARKE 02:33:33.69 Runner Visalia, CA 11:43/M 5.1mph 133 43

65 278 MICHAEL ZVONAR 02:33:37.61 Runner Tulare, CA 11:44/M 5.1mph 134 47

66 323 MICHAEL HALLBURG 02:35:38.93 Runner Visalia, CA 11:53/M 5.1mph 136 34

67 52 BRIAN GARCIA 02:37:06.90 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:00/M 5.0mph 142 32

68 616 MATT KOHR 02:37:50.91 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 143 48

69 192 FELIPE BARRIENTOS 02:40:52.04 Runner Sanger, CA 12:17/M 4.9mph 148 35

70 66 ISAAC GARZA 02:43:27.83 Runner Mc Farland, CA 12:29/M 4.8mph 151 38

71 346 JOHNNY ARRIAGA 02:46:48.73 Runner Wasco, CA 12:44/M 4.7mph 159 29

72 124 JOHN CARRANZA 02:47:32.97 Runner Porterville, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 160 45

73 416 ASZAD PRETTIPAUL 02:50:07.85 Runner Visalia, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 164 65

74 428 MANNY LOPEZ 02:51:46.57 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:07/M 4.6mph 168 69

75 283 JAMES MILLER 02:52:33.56 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:10/M 4.6mph 170 62

76 178 JOHN SANDOVAL 02:53:24.60 Runner Fresno, CA 13:14/M 4.5mph 171 37

77 335 RUSSELL SMITH 02:57:15.59 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 177 40

78 9 JAMES ESTES 02:57:56.40 Runner Madera, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 180 53

79 322 WILLIAM BEAGLE 02:58:14.05 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:36/M 4.4mph 182 42

80 269 ENRIQUE PENA 02:58:33.59 Runner Fresno, CA 13:38/M 4.4mph 183 56

81 307 STEVEN MARTINEZ 03:02:10.61 Runner Tulare, CA 13:54/M 4.3mph 188 42

82 633 CHUCK GARCIA 03:04:17.03 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:04/M 4.3mph 191 50

83 442 JUAN ARREDONDO JR 03:05:00.92 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:07/M 4.2mph 192 40

84 352 JONATHAN MACH 03:05:36.88 Runner Encino, CA 14:10/M 4.2mph 195 55

85 297 RON RINEHART 03:11:03.79 Runner Clovis, CA 14:35/M 4.1mph 203 58

86 286 MATTHEW GLICK 03:14:26.60 Runner Visalia, CA 14:51/M 4.0mph 207 38

87 48 JOSE HERNANDEZ 03:26:24.87 Runner Visalia, CA 15:45/M 3.8mph 219 48

88 296 ANDREW SANCHEZ 03:27:00.04 Runner Tulare, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 220 40

89 235 JOHN JOHNSTON 03:33:17.82 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:17/M 3.7mph 227 72

90 61 JUAN LLANES 03:54:52.28 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:56/M 3.3mph 231 37

Top 100 Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 126 TRISHA KVIEN 01:42:17.01 Runner Fresno, CA 7:48/M 7.7mph 16 36

2 630 CHRISTINE PERSEL 01:44:34.21 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:59/M 7.5mph 20 39

3 163 LYNELLE SUMMERS 01:46:13.21 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:06/M 7.4mph 23 53

4 411 SHAINALEA ZELAZO 01:47:10.52 Runner Mariposa, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 24 46

5 100 TIFFANY SALINAS 01:48:11.21 Runner Paso Robles, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 26 30

6 165 SARAH TOMAMICHEL 01:48:17.16 Runner Clovis, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 27 27

7 356 LINDA MAI 01:51:05.74 Runner Fresno, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 29 39

8 233 SABINA ROLDAN 01:53:18.26 Runner Fresno, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 32 55

9 601 KATHY MCCRAY 01:54:01.60 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:42/M 6.9mph 33 47

10 446 AMY DURHAM 01:55:00.34 Runner Fresno, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 35 44

11 332 TIANA WATERS 01:56:02.34 Runner Visalia, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 37 38

12 305 ASHLEY DORADO 01:57:39.88 Runner Salinas, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 41 25
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Half Marathon

Top 100 Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

13 57 HANNAH COSSA DAVIS 01:57:53.49 Runner Clovis, CA 9:00/M 6.7mph 42 32

14 22 MARIA ROBLES 01:58:40.41 Runner Del Rey, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 43 47

15 434 LAURA GORDON 01:58:50.74 Runner Visalia, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 45 29

16 8 GINA CLARKE 01:59:17.03 Runner Fresno, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 47 44

17 6 REBEKAH HAMMER 01:59:32.03 Runner Auberry, CA 9:07/M 6.6mph 48 36

18 218 LETICIA CORONA 01:59:41.92 Runner Fresno, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 49 23

19 402 CINDY UNDERWOOD 02:00:00.45 Runner Visalia, CA 9:10/M 6.5mph 51 45

20 343 MELANE FENNELL 02:00:55.50 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:14/M 6.5mph 53 39

21 358 EMMA HEDRICK 02:02:00.91 Runner Fresno, CA 9:19/M 6.4mph 54 28

22 281 WENDY JONES 02:02:11.26 Runner Selma, CA 9:20/M 6.4mph 55 52

23 396 MAGGY QUON 02:02:46.17 Runner Clovis, CA 9:22/M 6.4mph 58 44

24 262 JENNIFER BORBA 02:02:46.73 Runner Hanford, CA 9:22/M 6.4mph 59 40

25 186 JENNIFER GREGORY 02:02:54.34 Runner Burbank, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 60 38

26 259 GRACIE JOHNSON 02:03:03.51 Runner Tulare, CA 9:24/M 6.4mph 61 51

27 208 ERICA LOWRY 02:03:09.02 Runner Visalia, CA 9:24/M 6.4mph 62 30

28 389 KATIE DUBBELS 02:03:43.65 Runner Fresno, CA 9:27/M 6.4mph 63 41

29 70 ESTHER CARVER 02:04:32.73 Runner Fresno, CA 9:30/M 6.3mph 65 34

30 263 MARIE WAITE 02:04:52.00 Runner Visalia, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 67 40

31 202 VANESSA WHITE 02:07:06.15 Runner Visalia, CA 9:42/M 6.2mph 70 33

32 378 TIFFANY PIERCE 02:07:21.64 Runner Clovis, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 72 53

33 112 WENDY NAFZGAR 02:07:31.95 Runner Clovis, CA 9:44/M 6.2mph 73 44

34 207 GAIL LELAND 02:07:58.16 Runner Redwood Valley, CA 9:46/M 6.1mph 75 69

35 282 TRACY JACKSON 02:08:17.90 Runner BakersfieldBakersfield, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 76 52

36 56 JERI ROSE 02:10:22.78 Runner Clovis, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 81 60

37 91 JULIE BURGESS 02:10:32.94 Runner Clovis, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 82 47

38 420 SALLY LOVEJOY 02:10:51.96 Runner Visalia, CA 9:59/M 6.0mph 84 63

39 432 GABRIELA LIGUORI 02:12:08.61 Runner Visalia, CA 10:05/M 5.9mph 88 29

40 256 ERICA FERNANDEZ 02:12:50.49 Runner Exeter, CA 10:08/M 5.9mph 89 29

41 401 YARITZA SANCHEZ 02:13:00.12 Runner Fresno, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 90 27

42 433 RUTH EIERMANN 02:13:04.39 Runner Clovis, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 91 55

43 187 CHRISTIE ABASCAL 02:14:51.97 Runner Rancho Cucamonga, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 94 30

44 140 JESSICA FUENTES 02:16:11.81 Runner Bakersfield, AR 10:24/M 5.8mph 96 31

45 295 LISA SHATTUCK 02:16:55.63 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 97 56

46 129 MONICA PLASCENCIA 02:19:07.36 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:37/M 5.6mph 100 33

47 134 SANJUANA ESPARZA 02:20:00.43 Runner Shafter, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 102 33

48 13 KYM DEATHRIAGE 02:20:12.24 Runner Visalia, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 103 57

49 113 ADDY FLORES 02:21:20.75 Runner corcoran, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 104 32

50 226 DENISE ATHY 02:21:40.33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:49/M 5.5mph 106 41

51 179 MIRIAM CARMONA 02:21:52.69 Runner Fresno, CA 10:50/M 5.5mph 107 38

52 10 ASHLEE RICH 02:22:36.55 Runner Visalia, CA 10:53/M 5.5mph 109 32

53 118 AJ RUIZ 02:22:43.86 Runner Clovis, CA 10:54/M 5.5mph 110 32

54 427 DEBRAH CHAPMAN 02:23:42.64 Runner Visalia, CA 10:58/M 5.5mph 111 38

55 138 MARTHA SOTO 02:24:00.28 Runner Fresno, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 112 50

56 363 MARGARITA
RODRIGUEZ

02:24:18.20 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 113 29

57 421 ELIA RENTERIA NEGRETE 02:25:45.33 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 116 40

58 125 MARIA RUSCH 02:25:51.28 Runner Springville, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 117 54

59 205 KELSEY KLEMME 02:26:01.89 Runner Clovis, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 118 30

60 47 JUANITA BONNIFIELD 02:26:50.69 Runner Three Rivers, CA 11:13/M 5.4mph 119 46

61 114 AMY CEDERQUIST 02:27:03.74 Runner Atwater, CA 11:14/M 5.3mph 120 41

62 406 ERIKA HARO 02:27:13.24 Runner Exeter, CA 11:14/M 5.3mph 121 38

63 362 MORGAN ELIAS 02:27:20.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 123 35

64 331 SARAH COKER 02:28:41.82 Runner Visalia, CA 11:21/M 5.3mph 125 38

65 35 KATHI WARD 02:30:00.55 Runner Fresno, CA 11:27/M 5.2mph 127 51

66 443 JENNIFER FOSSETT 02:31:25.60 Runner Hanford, CA 11:34/M 5.2mph 129 33

67 627 ROSEMARY
RODRIGUEZ

02:31:50.53 Runner Porterville, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 130 38

68 67 SILENA TE 02:32:33.73 Runner Walnut, CA 11:39/M 5.2mph 131 26

69 330 MELISSA ALEMAN 02:33:00.77 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 132 38

70 418 ROBIN COKER 02:34:14.80 Runner Visalia, CA 11:46/M 5.1mph 135 40
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Half Marathon

Top 100 Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

71 161 MARIANA SOBOLEWSKI 02:35:46.66 Runner Wasco, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 137 44

72 629 SANDRA ARELLANO 02:35:46.70 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 138 37

73 336 STEPHENIE ELLIS 02:36:08.41 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:55/M 5.0mph 139 38

74 104 MARIA CUNANAN 02:36:21.57 Runner Porterville, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 140 46

75 390 SHERRIE DAVIS 02:37:03.19 Runner Fresno, CA 11:59/M 5.0mph 141 39

76 615 MELANIE KOHR 02:37:55.00 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 144 48

77 71 MARIA E MANCEBO 02:38:19.14 Runner Porterville, CA 12:05/M 5.0mph 145 41

78 620 BRANDI BROWN 02:38:46.05 Runner BAKERSFIELD, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 146 43

79 240 CORI CASTILLO 02:39:13.94 Runner Orosi, CA 12:09/M 4.9mph 147 39

80 191 ALYSE BARRIENTOS 02:40:52.24 Runner Sanger, CA 12:17/M 4.9mph 149 32

81 385 CHRISTINA ADCOCK 02:43:00.95 Runner Squaw Valley, CA 12:27/M 4.8mph 150 32

82 65 ANGELICA GARZA 02:43:56.52 Runner Mc Farland, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 152 40

83 185 DEBRA LOCKWOOD 02:43:56.95 Runner Tulare, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 153 59

84 425 ANA VALDERRAMA 02:44:20.80 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 154 44

85 347 SARA TRAMMELL 02:45:28.31 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:38/M 4.8mph 155 32

86 189 CLAIRE JOHNSON 02:45:48.67 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:39/M 4.7mph 156 33

87 377 JANET CHUNG 02:45:48.81 Runner Auberry, CA 12:39/M 4.7mph 157 47

88 196 LUISANA MATTES 02:45:59.98 Runner Hanford, CA 12:40/M 4.7mph 158 36

89 249 KARYSE SANDOVAL 02:49:55.79 Runner Visalia, CA 12:58/M 4.6mph 161 38

90 426 VIRIDIANA GARCIA 02:50:00.54 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 162 38

91 195 KARI GEIS 02:50:07.35 Runner Visalia, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 163 41

92 175 MARIA VEGA 02:50:58.00 Runner Tollhouse, CA 13:03/M 4.6mph 165 46

93 43 KRYSTEN BOELE 02:51:14.79 Runner Clovis, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 166 54

94 142 NICOLE YAKSITCH 02:51:22.69 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:05/M 4.6mph 167 45

95 393 KRISTEN URQUIDEZ 02:51:55.67 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:07/M 4.6mph 169 35

96 116 STEVIE STRUCK 02:53:34.25 Runner Fresno, CA 13:15/M 4.5mph 172 28

97 76 STEPHANIE
DOUGHERTY

02:53:53.22 Runner San Clemente, CA 13:16/M 4.5mph 173 53

98 303 KERI HILL 02:54:00.29 Runner Spearfish, SD 13:17/M 4.5mph 174 43

99 92 DIANE OVERSTREET 02:56:08.89 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:27/M 4.5mph 175 57

100 254 MEGAN PINHEIRO 02:57:04.01 Runner Visalia, CA 13:31/M 4.4mph 176 37

101 617 CHRISTINE TOY 02:57:22.62 Runner Visalia, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 178 51

102 614 KELLEY GILLETTE 02:57:22.79 Runner Dinuba, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 179 64

Male 1-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 28 RAFAEL HURTADO 01:28:34.54 Runner Lindsay, CA 6:46/M 8.9mph 7 18

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 213 STEVEN WAITE 01:15:10.10 Runner Fresno, CA 5:44/M 10.5mph 1 29

2 194 MARTIN MUNGUIA JR. 01:23:51.41 Runner Riverdale, CA 6:24/M 9.4mph 5 26

3 431 RUSSELL ZELAZO 01:24:20.68 Runner Mariposa, CA 6:26/M 9.3mph 6 20

4 454 DOUGLAS N AVELAR 01:37:49.00 Runner Exeter, CA 7:28/M 8.0mph 9 25

5 294 AGUSTINE FIGUEROA 02:02:43.52 Runner Wasco, CA 9:22/M 6.4mph 57 29

6 27 ALEX LOPEZ 02:07:44.29 Runner Exeter, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 74 28

7 360 CHRIS GOSVENER 02:31:18.26 Runner Tulare, CA 11:33/M 5.2mph 128 27

8 346 JOHNNY ARRIAGA 02:46:48.73 Runner Wasco, CA 12:44/M 4.7mph 159 29

Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 165 SARAH TOMAMICHEL 01:48:17.16 Runner Clovis, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 27 27

2 305 ASHLEY DORADO 01:57:39.88 Runner Salinas, CA 8:59/M 6.7mph 41 25

3 434 LAURA GORDON 01:58:50.74 Runner Visalia, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 45 29

4 218 LETICIA CORONA 01:59:41.92 Runner Fresno, CA 9:08/M 6.6mph 49 23
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Half Marathon

Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

5 358 EMMA HEDRICK 02:02:00.91 Runner Fresno, CA 9:19/M 6.4mph 54 28

6 432 GABRIELA LIGUORI 02:12:08.61 Runner Visalia, CA 10:05/M 5.9mph 88 29

7 256 ERICA FERNANDEZ 02:12:50.49 Runner Exeter, CA 10:08/M 5.9mph 89 29

8 401 YARITZA SANCHEZ 02:13:00.12 Runner Fresno, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 90 27

9 363 MARGARITA
RODRIGUEZ

02:24:18.20 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 113 29

10 67 SILENA TE 02:32:33.73 Runner Walnut, CA 11:39/M 5.2mph 131 26

11 116 STEVIE STRUCK 02:53:34.25 Runner Fresno, CA 13:15/M 4.5mph 172 28

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 270 LUIS RUIZ 01:23:45.01 Runner Visalia, CA 6:24/M 9.4mph 4 39

2 11 BEN RICH 01:39:39.77 Runner Visalia, CA 7:36/M 7.9mph 11 33

3 220 MICHAEL SCHOMMER 01:40:24.44 Runner Visalia, CA 7:40/M 7.8mph 13 35

4 17 JOSE A MARTINEZ 01:41:01.99 Runner Woodlake, CA 7:43/M 7.8mph 15 34

5 131 VICENTE ROJAS 01:42:48.83 Runner Corcoran, CA 7:51/M 7.6mph 18 38

6 117 DANIEL RUIZ 01:47:31.47 Runner Clovis, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 25 33

7 173 JUSTIN RACKERBY 01:50:25.50 Runner Clovis, CA 8:26/M 7.1mph 28 32

8 408 NOAH SARR 01:54:36.12 Runner Exeter, CA 8:45/M 6.9mph 34 30

9 251 ROB OSAK 01:55:05.42 Runner Visalia, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 36 37

10 110 JUSTIN WITT 01:57:01.02 Runner Terra Bella, CA 8:56/M 6.7mph 39 34

11 101 ANTHONY VAGLE 01:57:28.21 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:58/M 6.7mph 40 32

12 252 FRANK GARCIA 01:59:05.90 Runner Exeter, CA 9:05/M 6.6mph 46 37

13 458 GARRET FONTES 02:06:33.49 Runner 9:40/M 6.2mph 69 37

14 275 CRISTIAN DE HORTA 02:10:45.47 Runner Oxnard, CA 9:59/M 6.0mph 83 30

15 133 ALFREDO ESPARZA 02:11:00.16 Runner Shafter, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 87 34

16 457 CHRISTOPHER
LIGUORI

02:15:24.32 Runner Visalia, CA 10:20/M 5.8mph 95 39

17 241 JOHN HESS 02:18:03.01 Runner Hanford, CA 10:32/M 5.7mph 98 36

18 204 DANIEL MARTINEZ 02:24:22.54 Runner Wasco, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 115 39

19 440 KELVIN GUMBS 02:27:16.65 Runner Lemoore, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 122 38

20 323 MICHAEL HALLBURG 02:35:38.93 Runner Visalia, CA 11:53/M 5.1mph 136 34

21 52 BRIAN GARCIA 02:37:06.90 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:00/M 5.0mph 142 32

22 192 FELIPE BARRIENTOS 02:40:52.04 Runner Sanger, CA 12:17/M 4.9mph 148 35

23 66 ISAAC GARZA 02:43:27.83 Runner Mc Farland, CA 12:29/M 4.8mph 151 38

24 178 JOHN SANDOVAL 02:53:24.60 Runner Fresno, CA 13:14/M 4.5mph 171 37

25 286 MATTHEW GLICK 03:14:26.60 Runner Visalia, CA 14:51/M 4.0mph 207 38

26 61 JUAN LLANES 03:54:52.28 Runner Bakersfield, CA 17:56/M 3.3mph 231 37

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 126 TRISHA KVIEN 01:42:17.01 Runner Fresno, CA 7:48/M 7.7mph 16 36

2 630 CHRISTINE PERSEL 01:44:34.21 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:59/M 7.5mph 20 39

3 100 TIFFANY SALINAS 01:48:11.21 Runner Paso Robles, CA 8:16/M 7.3mph 26 30

4 356 LINDA MAI 01:51:05.74 Runner Fresno, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 29 39

5 332 TIANA WATERS 01:56:02.34 Runner Visalia, CA 8:51/M 6.8mph 37 38

6 57 HANNAH COSSA DAVIS 01:57:53.49 Runner Clovis, CA 9:00/M 6.7mph 42 32

7 6 REBEKAH HAMMER 01:59:32.03 Runner Auberry, CA 9:07/M 6.6mph 48 36

8 343 MELANE FENNELL 02:00:55.50 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:14/M 6.5mph 53 39

9 186 JENNIFER GREGORY 02:02:54.34 Runner Burbank, CA 9:23/M 6.4mph 60 38

10 208 ERICA LOWRY 02:03:09.02 Runner Visalia, CA 9:24/M 6.4mph 62 30

11 70 ESTHER CARVER 02:04:32.73 Runner Fresno, CA 9:30/M 6.3mph 65 34

12 202 VANESSA WHITE 02:07:06.15 Runner Visalia, CA 9:42/M 6.2mph 70 33

13 187 CHRISTIE ABASCAL 02:14:51.97 Runner Rancho Cucamonga, CA 10:18/M 5.8mph 94 30

14 140 JESSICA FUENTES 02:16:11.81 Runner Bakersfield, AR 10:24/M 5.8mph 96 31

15 129 MONICA PLASCENCIA 02:19:07.36 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:37/M 5.6mph 100 33

16 134 SANJUANA ESPARZA 02:20:00.43 Runner Shafter, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 102 33
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Half Marathon

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

17 113 ADDY FLORES 02:21:20.75 Runner corcoran, CA 10:47/M 5.6mph 104 32

18 179 MIRIAM CARMONA 02:21:52.69 Runner Fresno, CA 10:50/M 5.5mph 107 38

19 10 ASHLEE RICH 02:22:36.55 Runner Visalia, CA 10:53/M 5.5mph 109 32

20 118 AJ RUIZ 02:22:43.86 Runner Clovis, CA 10:54/M 5.5mph 110 32

21 427 DEBRAH CHAPMAN 02:23:42.64 Runner Visalia, CA 10:58/M 5.5mph 111 38

22 205 KELSEY KLEMME 02:26:01.89 Runner Clovis, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 118 30

23 406 ERIKA HARO 02:27:13.24 Runner Exeter, CA 11:14/M 5.3mph 121 38

24 362 MORGAN ELIAS 02:27:20.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 123 35

25 331 SARAH COKER 02:28:41.82 Runner Visalia, CA 11:21/M 5.3mph 125 38

26 443 JENNIFER FOSSETT 02:31:25.60 Runner Hanford, CA 11:34/M 5.2mph 129 33

27 627 ROSEMARY
RODRIGUEZ

02:31:50.53 Runner Porterville, CA 11:35/M 5.2mph 130 38

28 330 MELISSA ALEMAN 02:33:00.77 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:41/M 5.1mph 132 38

29 629 SANDRA ARELLANO 02:35:46.70 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 138 37

30 336 STEPHENIE ELLIS 02:36:08.41 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:55/M 5.0mph 139 38

31 390 SHERRIE DAVIS 02:37:03.19 Runner Fresno, CA 11:59/M 5.0mph 141 39

32 240 CORI CASTILLO 02:39:13.94 Runner Orosi, CA 12:09/M 4.9mph 147 39

33 191 ALYSE BARRIENTOS 02:40:52.24 Runner Sanger, CA 12:17/M 4.9mph 149 32

34 385 CHRISTINA ADCOCK 02:43:00.95 Runner Squaw Valley, CA 12:27/M 4.8mph 150 32

35 347 SARA TRAMMELL 02:45:28.31 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:38/M 4.8mph 155 32

36 189 CLAIRE JOHNSON 02:45:48.67 Runner Lemoore, CA 12:39/M 4.7mph 156 33

37 196 LUISANA MATTES 02:45:59.98 Runner Hanford, CA 12:40/M 4.7mph 158 36

38 249 KARYSE SANDOVAL 02:49:55.79 Runner Visalia, CA 12:58/M 4.6mph 161 38

39 426 VIRIDIANA GARCIA 02:50:00.54 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 162 38

40 393 KRISTEN URQUIDEZ 02:51:55.67 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:07/M 4.6mph 169 35

41 254 MEGAN PINHEIRO 02:57:04.01 Runner Visalia, CA 13:31/M 4.4mph 176 37

42 397 TIFFANY BEGAYE 02:57:58.41 Runner Prather, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 181 31

43 301 MARIA ARREDONDO 03:05:46.14 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:11/M 4.2mph 196 35

44 370 NAIVI PLIEGO 03:05:46.14 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:11/M 4.2mph 197 35

45 602 KRISTI MELLOW 03:18:11.20 Runner Visalia, CA 15:08/M 4.0mph 209 39

46 317 VENECIA URBANO 03:21:05.80 Runner Fresno, CA 15:21/M 3.9mph 214 35

47 82 JESSA SANDLIN 03:22:24.01 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:27/M 3.9mph 215 33

48 130 MARISELA
PLASCENCIA

03:22:31.62 Runner Bakersfield, CA 15:28/M 3.9mph 216 30

49 159 MERCEDES FUENTES 03:23:40.26 Runner Farmersville, CA 15:33/M 3.9mph 217 33

50 280 MELISSA TEJEDA 03:25:26.48 Runner Fresno, CA 15:41/M 3.8mph 218 36

51 79 NICOLE WAGNER 03:28:02.32 Runner Hanford, CA 15:53/M 3.8mph 221 39

52 86 JEN LABBEE 03:30:11.92 Runner Fresno, CA 16:03/M 3.7mph 223 34

53 621 BESSALEE MENDOZA 03:39:01.35 Runner Clovis, CA 16:43/M 3.6mph 229 34

54 248 KAYANNA PADILLA 03:47:45.79 Runner Strathmore, CA 17:23/M 3.5mph 230 33

55 618 JENIFER GRIFFIN 04:28:30.28 Runner Bakersfield, CA 20:30/M 2.9mph 233 38

56 158 BRANDI QUINTERO 06:00:00.42 Runner Exeter, CA 27:29/M 2.2mph 235 36

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 127 JUSTIN HARRIS 01:21:17.36 Runner Visalia, CA 6:12/M 9.7mph 2 43

2 64 CSABA TOTH 01:22:28.10 Runner Fresno, CA 6:18/M 9.5mph 3 42

3 55 DICKY MULYANA 01:35:41.86 Runner Bakersfield, CA 7:18/M 8.2mph 8 40

4 314 PATRICK MARINO 01:38:30.36 Runner Clovis, CA 7:31/M 8.0mph 10 48

5 412 DJ ZELAZO 01:39:56.58 Runner Mariposa, CA 7:38/M 7.9mph 12 43

6 242 BENJAMIN BITTICK 01:40:59.03 Runner Tulare, CA 7:43/M 7.8mph 14 40

7 167 NATE NAGATANI 01:43:38.11 Runner Hanford, CA 7:55/M 7.6mph 19 43

8 631 AL MARTINEZ 01:45:30.68 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:03/M 7.5mph 21 45

9 359 JEFF PONCI 01:45:48.75 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:05/M 7.4mph 22 40

10 429 TOMMY LEE 01:51:38.43 Runner Hanford, CA 8:31/M 7.0mph 30 48

11 318 DAVID RIVAS 01:51:52.85 Runner Prather, CA 8:32/M 7.0mph 31 42

12 453 CHRIS FONTES 01:59:58.98 Runner Visalia, CA 9:09/M 6.6mph 50 41

13 609 GARY CROUCHER 02:00:33.96 Runner Alma, KS 9:12/M 6.5mph 52 48

14 7 JOHN CLARKE 02:02:39.74 Runner Fresno, CA 9:22/M 6.4mph 56 46
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Half Marathon

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

15 354 NEY OLIVEIRA 02:05:25.58 Runner Mill Valley, CA 9:34/M 6.3mph 68 49

16 277 RAMON MEDINA 02:08:45.54 Runner Clovis, CA 9:50/M 6.1mph 77 48

17 211 FRANCISCO BERNAL 02:09:08.55 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:51/M 6.1mph 78 45

18 643 ADAM CLARK 02:10:52.57 Runner Exeter, CA 9:59/M 6.0mph 85 49

19 85 BRIAN FOSTER 02:10:58.49 Runner Fresno, CA 10:00/M 6.0mph 86 47

20 77 CECIL SCOTT 02:13:56.11 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:13/M 5.9mph 92 46

21 623 KUMAR
PARAMESWARAN

02:18:37.62 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:35/M 5.7mph 99 45

22 308 CHRISTOPHER
FERGUSON

02:20:00.34 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:41/M 5.6mph 101 42

23 266 DARREL ULRICH 02:21:33.77 Runner El Dorado Hills, CA 10:48/M 5.6mph 105 48

24 177 ARIEL LOPEZ 02:22:10.19 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:51/M 5.5mph 108 45

25 328 BRENT CEDERQUIST 02:27:20.48 Runner Clovis, CA 11:15/M 5.3mph 124 46

26 395 HASELY CLARKE 02:33:33.69 Runner Visalia, CA 11:43/M 5.1mph 133 43

27 278 MICHAEL ZVONAR 02:33:37.61 Runner Tulare, CA 11:44/M 5.1mph 134 47

28 616 MATT KOHR 02:37:50.91 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 143 48

29 124 JOHN CARRANZA 02:47:32.97 Runner Porterville, CA 12:47/M 4.7mph 160 45

30 335 RUSSELL SMITH 02:57:15.59 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 177 40

31 322 WILLIAM BEAGLE 02:58:14.05 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:36/M 4.4mph 182 42

32 307 STEVEN MARTINEZ 03:02:10.61 Runner Tulare, CA 13:54/M 4.3mph 188 42

33 442 JUAN ARREDONDO JR 03:05:00.92 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:07/M 4.2mph 192 40

34 48 JOSE HERNANDEZ 03:26:24.87 Runner Visalia, CA 15:45/M 3.8mph 219 48

35 296 ANDREW SANCHEZ 03:27:00.04 Runner Tulare, CA 15:48/M 3.8mph 220 40

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 411 SHAINALEA ZELAZO 01:47:10.52 Runner Mariposa, CA 8:11/M 7.3mph 24 46

2 601 KATHY MCCRAY 01:54:01.60 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:42/M 6.9mph 33 47

3 446 AMY DURHAM 01:55:00.34 Runner Fresno, CA 8:47/M 6.8mph 35 44

4 22 MARIA ROBLES 01:58:40.41 Runner Del Rey, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 43 47

5 8 GINA CLARKE 01:59:17.03 Runner Fresno, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 47 44

6 402 CINDY UNDERWOOD 02:00:00.45 Runner Visalia, CA 9:10/M 6.5mph 51 45

7 396 MAGGY QUON 02:02:46.17 Runner Clovis, CA 9:22/M 6.4mph 58 44

8 262 JENNIFER BORBA 02:02:46.73 Runner Hanford, CA 9:22/M 6.4mph 59 40

9 389 KATIE DUBBELS 02:03:43.65 Runner Fresno, CA 9:27/M 6.4mph 63 41

10 263 MARIE WAITE 02:04:52.00 Runner Visalia, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 67 40

11 112 WENDY NAFZGAR 02:07:31.95 Runner Clovis, CA 9:44/M 6.2mph 73 44

12 91 JULIE BURGESS 02:10:32.94 Runner Clovis, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 82 47

13 226 DENISE ATHY 02:21:40.33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:49/M 5.5mph 106 41

14 421 ELIA RENTERIA NEGRETE 02:25:45.33 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 116 40

15 47 JUANITA BONNIFIELD 02:26:50.69 Runner Three Rivers, CA 11:13/M 5.4mph 119 46

16 114 AMY CEDERQUIST 02:27:03.74 Runner Atwater, CA 11:14/M 5.3mph 120 41

17 418 ROBIN COKER 02:34:14.80 Runner Visalia, CA 11:46/M 5.1mph 135 40

18 161 MARIANA SOBOLEWSKI 02:35:46.66 Runner Wasco, CA 11:53/M 5.0mph 137 44

19 104 MARIA CUNANAN 02:36:21.57 Runner Porterville, CA 11:56/M 5.0mph 140 46

20 615 MELANIE KOHR 02:37:55.00 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:03/M 5.0mph 144 48

21 71 MARIA E MANCEBO 02:38:19.14 Runner Porterville, CA 12:05/M 5.0mph 145 41

22 620 BRANDI BROWN 02:38:46.05 Runner BAKERSFIELD, CA 12:07/M 5.0mph 146 43

23 65 ANGELICA GARZA 02:43:56.52 Runner Mc Farland, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 152 40

24 425 ANA VALDERRAMA 02:44:20.80 Runner Bakersfield, CA 12:33/M 4.8mph 154 44

25 377 JANET CHUNG 02:45:48.81 Runner Auberry, CA 12:39/M 4.7mph 157 47

26 195 KARI GEIS 02:50:07.35 Runner Visalia, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 163 41

27 175 MARIA VEGA 02:50:58.00 Runner Tollhouse, CA 13:03/M 4.6mph 165 46

28 142 NICOLE YAKSITCH 02:51:22.69 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:05/M 4.6mph 167 45

29 303 KERI HILL 02:54:00.29 Runner Spearfish, SD 13:17/M 4.5mph 174 43

30 222 GLORIA MARISCAL 03:00:39.52 Runner Visalia, CA 13:47/M 4.4mph 185 43

31 608 DANI ODONNELL-
DALESSIO

03:01:16.96 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:50/M 4.3mph 186 45

32 176 DAVINA DRAZICK 03:02:00.08 Runner Clovis, CA 13:54/M 4.3mph 187 46
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Half Marathon

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

33 148 VALERIE ULREY 03:03:51.14 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:02/M 4.3mph 189 45

34 628 ERICA ZEIMET-CAMERON 03:05:14.94 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:08/M 4.2mph 194 42

35 212 YVONNE WYATT 03:07:03.22 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:17/M 4.2mph 200 41

36 98 AMANDA RAYBURN 03:19:00.71 Runner Fresno, CA 15:11/M 3.9mph 212 49

37 279 LISSA ZVONAR 03:19:26.53 Runner Tulare, CA 15:13/M 3.9mph 213 41

38 413 KARYN LEWIS 03:31:50.54 Runner Fresno, CA 16:10/M 3.7mph 224 46

39 12 PAULA CADENA 03:33:17.06 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:17/M 3.7mph 226 47

40 16 KAREN RUSSELL 03:38:01.17 Runner Tulare, CA 16:39/M 3.6mph 228 42

41 613 AUTUMN BRIDGES 04:28:30.12 Runner Bakersfield, CA 20:30/M 2.9mph 232 43

Male 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 644 DAVID DIAZ 01:42:42.90 Runner Mc Farland, CA 7:50/M 7.7mph 17 50

2 151 JERRY BEAIR 01:56:23.62 Runner Tulare, CA 8:53/M 6.8mph 38 50

3 230 HECTOR SAHAGUN 01:58:43.14 Runner Woodlake, CA 9:04/M 6.6mph 44 50

4 324 MARK SPENCER 02:04:51.35 Runner Fish Camp, CA 9:32/M 6.3mph 66 59

5 103 FRANCIS CUNANAN 02:07:15.00 Runner Porterville, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 71 51

6 381 RUDY MONTOYA 02:10:13.94 Runner Fresno, CA 9:56/M 6.0mph 79 51

7 3 DAVID HOSLER 02:10:19.65 Runner Kingsburg, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 80 57

8 75 JIM MEYERHOFER 02:14:00.07 Runner San Clemente, CA 10:14/M 5.9mph 93 55

9 9 JAMES ESTES 02:57:56.40 Runner Madera, CA 13:35/M 4.4mph 180 53

10 269 ENRIQUE PENA 02:58:33.59 Runner Fresno, CA 13:38/M 4.4mph 183 56

11 633 CHUCK GARCIA 03:04:17.03 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:04/M 4.3mph 191 50

12 352 JONATHAN MACH 03:05:36.88 Runner Encino, CA 14:10/M 4.2mph 195 55

13 297 RON RINEHART 03:11:03.79 Runner Clovis, CA 14:35/M 4.1mph 203 58

Female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 163 LYNELLE SUMMERS 01:46:13.21 Runner Bakersfield, CA 8:06/M 7.4mph 23 53

2 233 SABINA ROLDAN 01:53:18.26 Runner Fresno, CA 8:39/M 6.9mph 32 55

3 281 WENDY JONES 02:02:11.26 Runner Selma, CA 9:20/M 6.4mph 55 52

4 259 GRACIE JOHNSON 02:03:03.51 Runner Tulare, CA 9:24/M 6.4mph 61 51

5 378 TIFFANY PIERCE 02:07:21.64 Runner Clovis, CA 9:43/M 6.2mph 72 53

6 282 TRACY JACKSON 02:08:17.90 Runner BakersfieldBakersfield, CA 9:48/M 6.1mph 76 52

7 433 RUTH EIERMANN 02:13:04.39 Runner Clovis, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 91 55

8 295 LISA SHATTUCK 02:16:55.63 Runner Bakersfield, CA 10:27/M 5.7mph 97 56

9 13 KYM DEATHRIAGE 02:20:12.24 Runner Visalia, CA 10:42/M 5.6mph 103 57

10 138 MARTHA SOTO 02:24:00.28 Runner Fresno, CA 11:00/M 5.5mph 112 50

11 125 MARIA RUSCH 02:25:51.28 Runner Springville, CA 11:08/M 5.4mph 117 54

12 35 KATHI WARD 02:30:00.55 Runner Fresno, CA 11:27/M 5.2mph 127 51

13 185 DEBRA LOCKWOOD 02:43:56.95 Runner Tulare, CA 12:31/M 4.8mph 153 59

14 43 KRYSTEN BOELE 02:51:14.79 Runner Clovis, CA 13:04/M 4.6mph 166 54

15 76 STEPHANIE
DOUGHERTY

02:53:53.22 Runner San Clemente, CA 13:16/M 4.5mph 173 53

16 92 DIANE OVERSTREET 02:56:08.89 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:27/M 4.5mph 175 57

17 617 CHRISTINE TOY 02:57:22.62 Runner Visalia, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 178 51

18 333 LUCILA LEAL-PEREIDA 03:00:00.32 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:44/M 4.4mph 184 54

19 636 LAURIE SAGARDIA 03:04:07.58 Runner Fresno, CA 14:03/M 4.3mph 190 55

20 392 MARIA DILLON 03:05:02.57 Runner Toms River, NJ 14:07/M 4.2mph 193 59

21 87 ROSIE VASQUEZ 03:06:00.07 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:12/M 4.2mph 198 56

22 391 JULIE MONTANIO 03:06:23.46 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:14/M 4.2mph 199 50

23 355 DEIDA GARCIA 03:07:44.89 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:20/M 4.2mph 201 55

24 268 ANNAMARIE HOLT 03:11:00.78 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:35/M 4.1mph 202 51

25 329 BRENDA KAY MILLER 03:13:34.12 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:47/M 4.1mph 206 52

26 2 DOREEN TADOKORO 03:16:00.72 Runner Bakersfield, CA 14:58/M 4.0mph 208 50

27 452 DEBBIE DER
TOROSIAN

03:19:00.52 Runner Fresno, CA 15:11/M 3.9mph 210 52
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Half Marathon

Female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

28 1 FELICIA GARCIA 03:19:00.57 Runner Fresno, CA 15:11/M 3.9mph 211 50

29 604 S. MINISEE 03:30:00.85 Runner Lancaster, CA 16:02/M 3.7mph 222 50

30 605 M. G. MONTGOMERY 03:33:02.02 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:16/M 3.7mph 225 50

31 626 KRISTIN STEWART 04:30:00.56 Runner Apple Valley, CA 20:37/M 2.9mph 234 52

Male 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 78 MICHAEL HUBBELL 02:03:59.34 Runner Bakersfield, CA 9:28/M 6.3mph 64 60

2 410 BRAD CASTILLO 02:24:19.32 Runner Fresno, CA 11:01/M 5.4mph 114 63

3 603 MIKE QUILL 02:29:39.12 Runner Bakersfield, CA 11:25/M 5.3mph 126 64

4 416 ASZAD PRETTIPAUL 02:50:07.85 Runner Visalia, CA 12:59/M 4.6mph 164 65

5 428 MANNY LOPEZ 02:51:46.57 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:07/M 4.6mph 168 69

6 283 JAMES MILLER 02:52:33.56 Runner Bakersfield, CA 13:10/M 4.6mph 170 62

Female 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 207 GAIL LELAND 02:07:58.16 Runner Redwood Valley, CA 9:46/M 6.1mph 75 69

2 56 JERI ROSE 02:10:22.78 Runner Clovis, CA 9:57/M 6.0mph 81 60

3 420 SALLY LOVEJOY 02:10:51.96 Runner Visalia, CA 9:59/M 6.0mph 84 63

4 614 KELLEY GILLETTE 02:57:22.79 Runner Dinuba, CA 13:32/M 4.4mph 179 64

5 645 THERESA DANG 03:12:37.63 Runner Fresno, CA 14:42/M 4.1mph 204 62

6 221 DIANE GUSTAFSON 03:13:11.13 Runner Clovis, CA 14:45/M 4.1mph 205 60

Male 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 235 JOHN JOHNSTON 03:33:17.82 Runner Bakersfield, CA 16:17/M 3.7mph 227 72
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